TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 1 - .22 CALIBER SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 003 Zins, Brian 195 11 X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 003 Zins, Brian 195 11X *MATCH WINNER*
2 001 Lenardson, James 191 8 X
3 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 186 4 X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 177 2 X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 118 Esparza, Luis 193 8X First Master-Military
2 122 Herbert, Peyton M 191 6 X
3 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 181 2X
4 105 Fraley, James 179 1X
5 111 Tweedell, Shawn 177 4 X
6 112 Warren, Richard 177 4 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 108 Dilley, Marvin 190 3X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 116 TURNER, STEVE 189 7X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 189 4 X
4 120 MYERS, KEVIN 188 3X
5 106 Tant, Judy 188 2 X
6 119 KELLY, KEVIN 184 4 X
7 110 TOMAC, RANDY 182 3X
8 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 182 X
9 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 179 1X
10 102 LICHT, JEFF 176 2 X
11 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 171 3X
12 103 LAMBART, ART 171 0X
13 109 Parrillo, Robert 161 5X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 211 Gonzalez, Art 190 I X First Expert
2 225 Patterson, Mark 190 1X Second Expert
3 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 189 3X Third Expert
4 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 188 4 X
5 204 FRIES, SUSAN 185 4 X
6 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 183 2X
7 217 Erikson, Walley 183 1X
8 222 Flood, Terrence E. 182 2 X
9 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 180 2 X
10 214 Smith, Glenn 180 2 X
11 202 Ornat, Leroy T 179 33X
12 207 BREIT, DENNIS 179 3X
13 224 McGuire, John F. 179 3X
14 226 WEBER, TED 177 3X

15 205 VANLOPIK, DAVID 177 2 X
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WEHNER, GERALD E
Jackson, Denise
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Pardieck, Steven
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First Sharpshooter
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First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match — 27 & 28 June 2009
Match 2 - .22 CALIBER NATIONAL MATCH COURSE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS :
1 003 Zins, Brian 299 15X *MATCH WINNER*

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 003 Zins, Brian 209 15X *MATCH WINNER*
2 001 Lenardson, James 204 16X
3 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 286 10X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 285 7X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 122 Herbert, Peyton M 298 20X First Master-Military
2 105 Fraley, James 297 17 X
3 118 Esparza, Luis 295 17 X
4 112 Warren, Richard 292 10X
5 111 Tweedell, Shawn 200 13X
6 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 278 8 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 108 Dilley, Marvin 292 10X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 119 KELLY, KEVIN 290 13 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 2890 11X
4 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 289 10X
5 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 288 13X
6 116 TURNER, STEVE 288 11X
7 106 Tant, Judy 286 8 X
8 120 MYERS, KEVIN 285 9 X
9 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 285 8 X
10 110 TOMAC, RANDY 284 6 X
11 103 LAMBART, ART 280 5 X
12 102 LICHT, JEFF 279 4 X
13 109 Parrillo, Robert 277 8 X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 290 10X First Expert
2 222 Flood, Terrence E. 289 9 X Second Expert
3 217 Erikson, Walley 287 8 X Third Expert
4 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 286 10X
5 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 286 29X
6 204 FRIES, SUSAN 284 8 X
7 207 BREIT, DENNIS 282 7X
8 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 280 10X
9 202 Ornat, Leroy T 279 6 X
10 211 Gonzalez, Art 277 7 X
11 203 Wilson, Ernest E 277 4 X
12 212 COMPTON, MARK 276 4 X
13 205 VANLOPIK, DAVID 275 6 X
14 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 275 5X

15 224 McGuire, John F. 275 5X
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206 MARRIOTT, BRENT
227 WADE, CLETUS
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
208 Nagy, Alex

219 Jackson, Denise
214 Smith, Glenn

225 Patterson, Mark

213 WEHNER, GERALD E
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
226 WEBER, TED

218 Poremba, Tara

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

304 Mitchell, Scott P.
308 Walch, Arthur
306 Roy, Todd

303 SWING, SCOTT
311 PETERSON, DON
301 MCNALLY, KYM
313 Green, Michael A
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
302 SMITH, ROBERT
312 HORNER, HARRY
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
316 Pappas, Nick
315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

~NOoO A W=

401 Pardieck, Steven
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403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
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402 SAVINI, ROBERT
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Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match - 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 3 - .22 CALIBER TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 118 Esparza, Luis 200 16 X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 003 Zins, Brian 200 16X
2 001 Lenardson, James 200 11X
3 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 198 13X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 196 10X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 118 Esparza, Luis 200 16X *MATCH WINNER*
2 105 Fraley, James 199 12X First Master-Military
3 111 Tweedell, Shawn 198 13X
4 112 Warren, Richard 198 11X
5 122 Herbert, Peyton M 198 8 X
6 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 197 11X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 108 Dilley, Marvin 200 8 X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 119 KELLY, KEVIN 199 9 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 106 Tant, Judy 197 13 X ‘
4 120 MYERS, KEVIN 197 8 X
5 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 197 8X
6 116 TURNER, STEVE 196 9X
7 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 196 8 X
8 103 LAMBART, ART 196 8X
9 102 LICHT, JEFF 196 6 X
10 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 195 6 X
11 110 TOMAC, RANDY 194 8 X
12 109 Parrillo, Robert 194 5X
13 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 192 7X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 oX
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 198 11X First Expert
2 222 Flood, Terrence E. 198 8 X Second Expert
3 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 197 11X Third Expert
4 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 196 4 X
5 214 Smith, Glenn 185 10X
6 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 194 9 X
7 202 Ornat, Leroy T 194 8 X
8 207 BREIT, DENNIS 193 7X
9 217 Erikson, Walley 193 6 X
10 225 Patterson, Mark 193 6 X
11 209 TAYLOR, DOUG 192 6 X
12 213 WEHNER, GERALDE 192 5 X
13 226 WEBER, TED 191 8 X
14 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 190 10X

15 211 Gonzalez, Art 190 5 X
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SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL. CATEGORIES

208 Nagy, Alex

201 Leblanc, Dennis G
227 WADE, CLETUS
203 Wilson, Ernest E
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
204 FRIES, SUSAN
212 COMPTON, MARK
219 Jackson, Denise
224 McGuire, John F.
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
218 Poremba, Tara

306 Roy, Todd

311 PETERSON, DON
308 Walich, Arthur
313 Green, Michael A
304 Mitchell, Scott P.
312 HORNER, HARRY
301 MCNALLY, KYM
303 SWING, SCOTT
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
302 SMITH, ROBERT
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
316 Pappas, Nick
315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
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403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
401 Pardieck, Steven
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405 RIMAS, LEROY

402 SAVINI, ROBERT
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0X
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First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 4 - .22 CALIBER RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 118 Esparza, Luis 199 14X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 001 Lenardson, James 197 15X
2 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 197 14 X
3 003 Zins, Brian 197 99X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 161 1X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 118 Esparza, Luis 199 14X *MATCH WINNER*
2 122 Herbert, Peyton M 198 14 X First Master-Military
3 105 Fraley, James 199 11X
4 111 Tweedell, Shawn 198 9 X
5 112 Warren, Richard 195 33X
6 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 194 6 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 119 KELLY, KEVIN 198 9 X First Master-Civilian/Police
117 MILEN, MICHAEL 198 9X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 110 TOMAC, RANDY 196 7 X
4 116 TURNER, STEVE 196 5X
5 108 Dilley, Marvin 195 9 X
6 106 Tant, Judy 1985 7X
7 120 MYERS, KEVIN 194 12X
8 109 Parrillo, Robert 193 -9 X
9 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 193 5 X
10 103 LAMBART, ART 192 4 X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 191 6 X
12 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 191 4 X
13 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 189 8 X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 196 7X First Expert
2 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 195 g9 X Second Expert
3 217 Erikson, Walley 194 5 X Third Expert
4 222 Flood, Terrence E. 194 4 X
5 211 Gonzalez, Art 194 2 X
6 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 193 M1 X
7 202 Ormat, Leroy T 193 10 X
8 209 TAYLOR, DOUG 193 6 X
9 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 193 3IX
10 204 FRIES, SUSAN 192 4 X
11 226 WEBER, TED 191 7X
12 208 Nagy, Alex 190 5 X
13 203 Wilson, Ernest E 189 g9 X
14 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 189 6 X

15 227 WADE, CLETUS 188 5X
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212 COMPTON, MARK
214 Smith, Glenn

213 WEHNER, GERALD E
201 Leblanc, Dennis G
224 McGuire, John F.
225 Patterson, Mark

207 BREIT, DENNIS
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
219 Jackson, Denise
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
218 Poremba, Tara

304 Mitchell, Scott P.
313 Green, Michael A
306 Roy, Todd

301 MCNALLY, KYM
308 Walch, Arthur
312 HORNER, HARRY
311 PETERSON, DON
303 SWING, SCOTT
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
302 SMITH, ROBERT
316 Pappas, Nick
315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
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407 Gonzalez, Joe
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0X
0X

4X
3X
1X
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First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 5 - .22 CALIBER AGGREGATE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 003 Zins, Brian 891 51 X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 003 Zins, Brian 891 51 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 001 Lenardson, James 882 49X '
3 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 867 41X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 819 20X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 118 Esparza, Luis 887 55X First Master-Military
2 122 Herbert, Peyton M 886 48 X
3 105 Fraley, James 874 41X
4 111 Tweedell, Shawn 863 39X
5 112 Warren, Richard 862 28X
6 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 860 27X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 108 Dilley, Marvin 877 30X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 119 KELLY, KEVIN 871 35 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 870 32X
4 116 TURNER, STEVE 869 32X
5 106 Tant, Judy 866 30X
6 120 MYERS, KEVIN 864 32X
7 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 859 24 X
8 110 TOMAC, RANDY 856 24 X
9 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 853 27X
10 102 LICHT, JEFF 842 18X
11 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 841 23 X
12 103 LAMBART, ART 839 17X
13 109 Parrillo, Robert 825 27X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 868 31X First Expert
2 222 Flood, Terrence E. 863 23X Second Expert
3 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 860 29 X  Third Expert
4 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 859 34X
5 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 857 21 X
6 217 Erikson, Waliey 857 20X
7 211 Gonzalez, Art 851 17 X
8 204 FRIES, SUSAN 846 20X
9 202 Ornat, Leroy T 845 27 X
10 207 BREIT, DENNIS 835 21X
11 209 TAYLOR, DOUG 830 21X
12 203 Wilson, Emest E 828 20X
13 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 827 29X
14 214 Smith, Glenn 827 20X

156 225 Patterson, Mark 826 14 X
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TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 6 - CENTER FIRE SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 105 Fraley, James 194 6 X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 001 Lenardson, James 190 5 X
2 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 190 4 X
3 003 Zins, Brian 186 5X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 180 2X
MASTER -- MILITARY |
1 105 Fraley, James 194 6 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 122 Herbert, Peyton M 184 4 X First Master-Military
3 118 Esparza, Luis 183 5 X
4 111 Tweedell, Shawn 178 2 X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 178 2 X
6 112 Warren, Richard 166 1X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 106 Tant, Judy 186 3X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 182 4 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 119 KELLY, KEVIN 182 1X
4 120 MYERS, KEVIN 181 2X
5 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 180 0X
6 108 Dilley, Marvin 179 3 X
7 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 178 3 X
8 110 TOMAC, RANDY 177 33X
9 116 TURNER, STEVE 174 3X
10 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 169 3X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 169 3 X
12 109 Parrillo, Robert 160 1X
13 103 LAMBART, ART 152 2 X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 185 4 X First Expert
2 217 Erikson, Walley 184 6 X Second Expert
3 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 184 5X Third Expert
4 208 Nagy, Alex 182 5X
5 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 182 3X
6 202 Ornat, Leroy T 182 3X
7 211 Gonzalez, Art 180 6 X
8 222 Flood, Terrence E. 179 3X
9 207 BREIT, DENNIS 173 3 X
10 204 FRIES, SUSAN 173 2X
11 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 172 4 X
12 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 171 1X
13 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 171 0X
14 203 Wilson, Ernest E 168 3X

15 225 Patterson, Mark 163 6 X
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213 WEHNER, GERALD E
214 Smith, Glenn.

212 COMPTON, MARK
226 WEBER, TED

224 McGuire, John F.
227 WADE, CLETUS
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
218 Poremba, Tara

219 Jackson, Denise

304 Mitchell, Scott P.
301 MCNALLY, KYM
313 Green, Michael A
311 PETERSON, DON
303 SWING, SCOTT
308 Walch, Arthur
306 Roy, Todd

302 SMITH, ROBERT
312 HORNER, HARRY
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
316 Pappas, Nick
315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
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401 Pardieck, Steven

405 RIMAS, LEROY

402 SAVINI, ROBERT

404 Zarria, Reuben

403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
407 Gonzalez, Joe

408 Reed, Benjamine
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1X
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2X
1X
0X
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1X
1X

2 X

0X
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First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 7 - CENTER FIRE NATIONAL MATCH COURSE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 003 Zins, Brian 293 16X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES ‘
1 003 Zins, Brian 293 16 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 202 12X
3 001 Lenardson, James 291 6 X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 256 2 X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 105 Fraley, James 290 10 X First Master-Military
2 111 Tweedell, Shawn 282 11X
3 122 Herbert, Peyton M 276 5X
4 118 Esparza, Luis 270 12X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 270 5X
6 112 Warren, Richard 262 4 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 290 9X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 106 Tant, Judy 289 11X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 119 KELLY, KEVIN 287 9 X
4 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 287 6 X
5 108 Dilley, Marvin 282 8 X
6 120 MYERS, KEVIN 282 4 X
7 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 280 7 X
8 116 TURNER, STEVE 279 T X
9 110 TOMAC, RANDY 278 8 X
10 102 LICHT, JEFF 277 §X
11 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 277 3X
12 109 Parrillo, Robert 268 6 X
13 103 LAMBART, ART 252 1X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 289 8 X First Expert
2 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 286 6 X Second Expert
3 204 FRIES, SUSAN 282 7 X Third Expert
4 208 Nagy, Alex 282 5X
5 217 Erikson, Walley 281 8 X
6 211 Gonzalez, Art 280 8 X
7 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 278 g9 X
8 222 Flood, Terrence E. 277 9X
g9 213 WEHNER, GERALD E 277 6 X
10 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 273 4 X
11 202 Ornat, Leroy T 271 4 X
12 225 Patterson, Mark 271 3X
13 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 269 4 X
14 227 WADE, CLETUS 268 2 X

16 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 267 4 X
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220
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218
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Smith, Glenn
WEBER, TED
BREIT, DENNIS
McGuire, John F.
COMPTON, MARK
Petersen, Thomas W.
TAYLOR, DOUG
VANLOPIK, DAVID
Wilson, Ernest E
Poremba, Tara
Jackson, Denise
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OO~ dEOON-

10
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312
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305
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PETERSON, DON
Mitchell, Scott P.
HORNER, HARRY
Green, Michael A
Roy, Todd
Wehner, Jeffery T
Walch, Arthur
SWING, SCOTT
MCNALLY, KYM
SMITH, ROBERT
CRAWFORD, JAMES
Pappas, Nick
Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

~NOO DA WN

401
405
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404

Pardieck, Steven
RIMAS, LERQY

SAVINI, ROBERT
THOMPSON, CHARLES
Reed, Benjamine
Gonzalez, Joe

Zarria, Reuben

267
266
261
258
256
245
237
231
216

278
268
264
263
262
258
257
256
231
160
146

254
248
248
231
217
217
150

2X
6 X
2X
2X
3X
3X
6 X
2X
5X
0X
0X

4 X
6X
4 X
6 X
3X
6 X
2X
6 X
3X
3X
1X
0X
0X

5X
2X
1X

3 X

3X
0X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 8 - CENTER FIRE TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1

004

JOHNSON, CHRIS

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

004

JOHNSON, CHRIS

2 003 Zins, Brian
3 001 Lenardson, James

4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J

MASTER -- MILITARY
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111
118
105
122
121
112

Tweedell, Shawn
Esparza, Luis
Fraley, James
Herbert, Peyton M
Furgason, Geoffrey
Warren, Richard

MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
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101
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119
110
116
115
120
102
117
109
103
108
123

SCHILKE, RENOLD

HARSHBERGER, STEVE

Tant, Judy
KELLY, KEVIN
TOMAC, RANDY
TURNER, STEVE
JACKSON, JOLAN
MYERS, KEVIN
LICHT, JEFF
MILEN, MICHAEL
Parrillo, Robert
LAMBART, ART
Dilley, Marvin
Omat, Glenn D

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

—
QWX N0 D OWON -

11
12
13
14
15

223
202
204
226
228
217
211
221
206
214
201
213
208
222
224

Hayes, Charles Neil
Ornat, Leroy T

FRIES, SUSAN
WEBER, TED
WIESEHAN, DONALD
Erikson, Walley
Gonzalez, Art
KOZLOWSKI, MAX
MARRIOTT, BRENT
Smith, Glenn

Leblanc, Dennis G
WEHNER, GERALD E
Nagy, Alex

Flood, Terrence E.
McGuire, John F.

198

198
198
196
185

198
198
197
196
196
188

197
197
197
196
196
196
196
195
194
193
189
189
185

197
196
195
194
194
193
193
191
191
190
189
189
187
186
186

14 X

14 X
13 X
9 X
2X

10 X
7X
14 X
11X
7X
6 X

10 X
8 X
7X
12 X
9X
8 X
6 X
b5 X
8 X
7X
5X
2X
5X
0X

9X
7X
7X
7X
6 X
7X
5X
6 X
5X
4 X
6 X
5X
2X
6 X
6 X

*MATCH WINNER*

*MATCH WINNER*

First Master-Military

First Master-Civilian/Police
Second Master-Civilian/Police

First Expert
Second Expert
Third Expert




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

216 Ryckeghem, Karl
225 Patterson, Mark
207 BREIT, DENNIS
227 WADE, CLETUS
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
212 COMPTON, MARK
203 Wilson, Ernest E
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
218 Poremba, Tara
219 Jackson, Denise

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

308 Walch, Arthur
311 PETERSON, DON
304 Mitchell, Scott P.
303 SWING, SCOTT
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
306 Roy, Todd

302 SMITH, ROBERT
312 HORNER, HARRY
301 MCNALLY, KYM
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
313 Green, Michael A
316 Pappas, Nick

315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

~NOoOohwh

401 Pardieck, Steven

405 RIMAS, LEROY

403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
408 Reed, Benjamine

407 Gonzalez, Joe

402 SAVINI, ROBERT

404 Zarria, Reuben

186
183
181
180
171
166
163
159
139

183
192
187
184
179
178
177
172
165
160
139

183
175
168
165
163
146

69

5X
1X
5X
3X
2X
1X
3X
2X
1X
0X
0X

9X
8 X
6 X
2X
5X
4X
6 X
1X
1X
2X
2X
0X
0X

1X
4 X
33X

0X

2X
1X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match — 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 8 - CENTER FIRE RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 198 12X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 198 12 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 001 Lenardson, James 197 10X
3 003 Zins, Brian 195 8 X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 189 6 X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 111 Tweedell, Shawn 197 6 X First Master-Military
2 118 Esparza, Luis 194 6 X
3 105 Fraley, James 193 6 X
4 122 Herbert, Peyton M 191 5X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 188 4 X
6 112 Warren, Richard 177 2 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 110 TOMAC, RANDY 198 8 X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 196 8 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 116 TURNER, STEVE 194 8 X
4 103 LAMBART, ART 193 6 X
5 108 Dilley, Marvin 192 7 X
6 120 MYERS, KEVIN 191 8 X
7 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 191 6 X
8 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 189 5X
9 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 188 6 X
10 106 Tant, Judy 187 10X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 186 2X
12 119 KELLY, KEVIN 184 6 X
13 109 Parrillo, Robert 179 5§ X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 192 9X First Expert
2 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 192 4 X Second Expert
3 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 191 5X Third Expert
4 204 FRIES, SUSAN 191 58X
5 211 Gonzalez, Art 189 7 X
6 222 Flood, Terrence E. 188 8 X
7 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 184 3X
8 214 Smith, Glenn 183 5X
9 224 McGuire, JohnF. 183 2 X
10 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 182 5X
11 226 WEBER, TED 181 4 X
12 225 Patterson, Mark 181 2 X
13 213 WEHNER, GERALD E 179 5X
14 202 Ornat, Leroy T 179 3 X

15 217 Erikson, Walley 177 4 X




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

WO~ DL WN =

10
1"
12
13

207
216
208
227
209
203
212
220
205
218
219

311
308
312
304
306
303
301
305
313
302
309
316
315

BREIT, DENNIS
Ryckeghem, Karl
Nagy, Alex

WADE, CLETUS
TAYLOR, DOUG
Wilson, Ernest E
COMPTON, MARK
Petersen, Thomas W.
VANLOPIK, DAVID
Poremba, Tara
Jackson, Denise

PETERSON, DON
Walch, Arthur
HORNER, HARRY
Mitchell, Scott P.
Roy, Todd
SWING, SCOTT
MCNALLY, KYM
Wehner, Jeffery T
Green, Michael A
SMITH, ROBERT
CRAWFORD, JAMES
Pappas, Nick
Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

~NOoO b W

403
407
405
408
401
402
404

THOMPSON, CHARLES
Gonzalez, Joe

RIMAS, LEROY

Reed, Benjamine
Pardieck, Steven
SAVINI, ROBERT
Zarria, Reuben

176
171
170
169
169
165
158
158
150

191
188
184
178
168
164
161
159
151
149

65

165
161
160
145
141
123

65

4 X
3IX
4 X
4X
2X
3X
2X
2X
1X
0X
0X

29X
6 X
7X
3X
3X
0X
0X
0X
5X
1X
0X
0X
0X

1X
1X
0X

00X

0X
0X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 10 - CENTER FIRE AGGREGATE

OPEN - PLACE AWARDS

1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 878 42X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 878 42X *MATCH WINNER*
2 001 Lenardson, James 874 30X
3 003 Zins, Brian 872 42X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 810 12X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 105 Fraley, James 874 36X First Master-Military
2 111 Tweedell, Shawn 855 29X
3 122 Herbert, Peyton M 847 25X
4 118 Esparza, Luis 845 30X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 832 18X
6 112 Warren, Richard 793 13 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 863 27X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 106 Tant, Judy 859 31X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 850 23X
4 110 TOMAC, RANDY 849 28X
5 119 KELLY, KEVIN 849 28X
6 120 MYERS, KEVIN 849 19X
7 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 844 22X
8 116 TURNER, STEVE 843 26 X
9 108 Dilley, Marvin 838 23X
10 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 832 19X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 826 18X
12 109 Parrillo, Robert 796 17 X
13 103 LAMBART, ART 786 11X
14 123 Ornat, Glenn D 0 0 X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 860 29X First Expert
2 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 848 20X Second Expert
3 211 Gonzalez, Art 842 26 X Third Expert
4 204 FRIES, SUSAN 841 21X
5 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 841 18 X
6 217 Erikson, Walley 835 25X
7 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 832 23X
8 222 Flood, Terrence E. 830 26X
9 202 Ornat, Leroy T 828 17 X
10 208 Nagy, Alex 821 16 X
11 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 809 16 X
12 213 WEHNER, GERALD E 808 18X
13 214 Smith, Glenn 803 12X
14 226 WEBER, TED 802 20X

15 225 Patterson, Mark 798 12 X




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

216 Ryckeghem, Karl
207 BREIT, DENNIS
224 McGuire, John F,
227 WADE, CLETUS
212 COMPTON, MARK
203 Wilson, Ernest E
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
218 Poremba, Tara
219 Jackson, Denise

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

OO ~NOO b WN-~

10
11
12
13

311 PETERSON, DON
304 Mitchell, Scott P.
308 Walch, Arthur
312 HORNER, HARRY
303 SWING, SCOTT
306 Roy, Todd

305 Wehner, Jeffery T
301 MCNALLY, KYM
313 Green, Michael A
302 SMITH, ROBERT
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
316 Pappas, Nick

315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN — ALL CATEGORIES

N HE WUN

401 Pardieck, Steven

405 RIMAS, LEROY

403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
402 SAVINI, ROBERT

407 Gonzalez, Joe

408 Reed, Benjamine

404 Zarria, Reuben

797
791
781
771
742
712
697
696
672

821
804
792
772
763
761
745
726
720
639
521

741
737
694
671
656
598
423

12 X
14 X
11X
9X
8 X
14 X
8 X
10 X
6 X
0X
0X

2 X
18 X
17 X
12 X
11 X
11 X
11X
7X
14 X
11X
5X
0X
0X

9X
7X
7X
3 X
3X
3X
2X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 11 - .45 CALIBER SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 001 Lenardson, James 197 9X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 001 Lenardson, James 197 9 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 194 8 X
3 003 Zins, Brian 191 11 X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 174 1X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 105 Fraley, James 188 3X First Master-Military
2 111 Tweedell, Shawn 184 3X
3 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 182 2X
4 122 Herbert, Peyton M 176 5X
5 118 Esparza, Luis 176 3X
6 112 Warren, Richard 162 2X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 119 KELLY, KEVIN 188 4 X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 116 TURNER, STEVE 185 4 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 120 MYERS, KEVIN 184 4 X
4 106 Tant, Judy 184 2X
5 108 Dilley, Marvin 183 4 X
6 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 179 2 X
7 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 177 7X
8 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 177 00X
9 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 176 3 X
10 123 Ornat, Glenn D 173 3X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 172 3X
12 110 TOMAC, RANDY 171 2 X
13 103 LAMBART, ART 167 2 X
14 109 Parrillo, Robert 163 2 X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 202 Ornat, Leroy T 188 4 X First Expert
2 208 Nagy, Alex 185 5X Second Expert
3 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 184 6 X Third Expert
4 204 FRIES, SUSAN 183 4 X
5 222 Flood, Terrence E. 182 4 X
6 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 181 5 X
7 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 181 5X
8 217 Erikson, Walley 180 3X
9 207 BREIT, DENNIS 176 2 X
10 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 175 3X
11 226 WEBER, TED 173 2 X
12 225 Patterson, Mark 172 5X
13 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 172 3X
14 211 Gonzalez, Art 170 0X

15 218 Poremba, Tara 169 3X




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

205
224
206
214
203
212
227
213
220
209
219

VANLOPIK, DAVID
McGuire, John F.
MARRIOTT, BRENT
Smith, Glenn

Wilson, Ernest E
COMPTON, MARK
WADE, CLETUS
WEHNER, GERALD E
Petersen, Thomas W.
TAYLOR, DOUG
Jackson, Denise

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
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10
11
12
13

306
313
304
312
308
305
303
301
302
315
316
311
309

Roy, Todd

Green, Michael A
Mitchell, Scott P.
HORNER, HARRY
Walch, Arthur
Wehner, Jeffery T
SWING, SCOTT
MCNALLY, KYM
SMITH, ROBERT
Bruske, Chad
Pappas, Nick
PETERSON, DON
CRAWFORD, JAMES

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

NN WN

404
401
405
402
403
407
408

Zarria, Reuben
Pardieck, Steven
RIMAS, LEROY

SAVINI, ROBERT
THOMPSON, CHARLES
Gonzalez, Joe

Reed, Benjamine

169
168
168
161
159
158
153
151
150
143

174
172
171
169
164
162
150
150
142
132
131

157
149
147
135
128

93

2X
3X
0X
1X
2X
0X
0X
0X
2X
0X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 12 - .45 CALIBER NATIONAL MATCH COURSE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 292 15X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 292 15X *MATCH WINNER*
2 001 Lenardson, James 290 11X
3 003 Zins, Brian 281 6 X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 277 6 X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 105 Fraley, James 291 12X First Master-Military
2 122 Herbert, Peyton M 286 9 X
3 111 Tweedell, Shawn 285 10 X
4 118 Esparza, Luis 277 12X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 277 7X
6 112 Warren, Richard 266 0X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 106 Tant, Judy 288 8 X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 286 11X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 116 TURNER, STEVE 286 10X
4 120 MYERS, KEVIN 285 12 X
5 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 285 9 X
6 119 KELLY, KEVIN 284 11X
7 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 283 11X
8 108 Dilley, Marvin 281 77X
9 123 Ornat, Glenn D 280 9 X
10 103 LAMBART, ART 277 13X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 277 9 X
12 110 TOMAC, RANDY 275 6 X
13 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 268 5X
14 109 Parrillo, Robert 262 5X
EXPERT - ALL CATEGORIES
1 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 280 12X First Expert
2 204 FRIES, SUSAN 287 5X Second Expert
3 211 Gonzalez, Art 284 7X Third Expert
4 217 Erikson, Walley 282 7 X
5 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 281 8 X
6 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 279 8 X
7 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 278 0X
8 218 Poremba, Tara 277 7X
9 202 Omat, Leroy T 276 4 X
10 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 275 3X
11 207 BREIT, DENNIS 271 10 X
12 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 269 7X
13 214 Smith, Glenn 269 5X
14 213 WEHNER, GERALD E 266 5X

16 225 Patterson, Mark 265 2 X




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

OO~ WN-

10
11
12
13

222 Flood, Terrence E.
224 McGuire, John F.
203 Wilson, Ermest E
226 WEBER, TED
212 COMPTON, MARK
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
208 Nagy, Alex

227 WADE, CLETUS
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
219 Jackson, Denise

304 Mitchell, Scott P.
301 MCNALLY, KYM
312 HORNER, HARRY
313 Green, Michael A
308 Walch, Arthur
306 Roy, Todd

305 Wehner, Jeffery T
316 Pappas, Nick

302 SMITH, ROBERT
303 SWING, SCOTT
315 Bruske, Chad
311 PETERSON, DON
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1
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401 Pardieck, Steven

405 RIMAS, LEROY

402 SAVINI, ROBERT

403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
407 Gonzalez, Joe

404 Zarria, Reuben

408 Reed, Benjamine

263
262
261
258
251
251
246
246
235
234

271
269
267
262
253
253
250
247
233
231
225

272
255
251
232
225
212

7X
2X
6 X
2X
4 X
2X
3X
2X
0X
1X
0X

4X
7X
2X
4 X
1X
0X
2X
1X
3X
4 X
0X
0X
0X

6 X
5X
3X

4 X

2X
2X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 13 - .45 CALIBER TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN - PLACE AWARDS

1 001 Lenardson, James 200 14X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 001 Lenardson, James 200 14X *MATCH WINNER*
2 003 Zins, Brian 199 13X
3 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 199 10X
4 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 190 5X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 105 Fraley, James 200 12X First Master-Military
2 111 Tweedell, Shawn 198 7X .
3 118 Esparza, Luis 197 12X
4 122 Herbert, Peyton M 196 9X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 196 8 X
6 112 Warren, Richard 191 5X
MASTER - CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 120 MYERS, KEVIN 198 9 X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 116 TURNER, STEVE 197 10X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 106 Tant, Judy 196 9 X
4 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 195 8 X
5 123 Ornat, Glenn D 195 7X
6 119 KELLY, KEVIN 194 9 X
7 109 Parrillo, Robert 194 5X
8 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 193 8 X
9 110 TOMAC, RANDY 193 3X
10 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 192 9 X
11 108 Dilley, Marvin 191 3X
12 103 LAMBART, ART 191 3 X
13 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 190 6 X
14 102 LICHT, JEFF 188 2X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 194 29X First Expert
2 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 193 10X Second Expert
3 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 192 7X Third Expert
4 222 Flood, Terrence E. 192 7X
5 204 FRIES, SUSAN 192 6 X
6 211 Gonzalez, Art 192 6 X
7 217 Erikson, Walley 192 5§ X
8 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 191 4 X
9 218 Poremba, Tara 189 5X
10 202 Ornat, Leroy T 188 3X
11 216 Ryckeghem, Karl 187 4 X
12 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 187 4 X
13 208 Nagy, Alex 187 3X
14 213 WEHNER, GERALD E 186 6 X

15 203 Wilson, Ernest E 186 3X




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
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10
11
12
13

225
214
207
226
209
224
220
212
205
227
219

308
304
316
312
306
301
315
303
305
313
302
311
308

Patterson, Mark
Smith, Glenn
BREIT, DENNIS
WEBER, TED
TAYLOR, DOUG
McGuire, John F.
Petersen, Thomas W.
COMPTON, MARK
VANLOPIK, DAVID
WADE, CLETUS
Jackson, Denise

Walch, Arthur
Mitchell, Scott P.
Pappas, Nick
HORNER, HARRY
Roy, Todd
MCNALLY, KYM
Bruske, Chad
SWING, SCOTT
Wehner, Jeffery T
Green, Michael A
SMITH, ROBERT
PETERSON, DON
CRAWFORD, JAMES

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
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401
402
403
405
404
407
408

Pardieck, Steven
SAVINI, ROBERT
THOMPSON, CHARLES
RIMAS, LEROY

Zarria, Reuben
Gonzalez, Joe

Reed, Benjamine

186
183
179
178
177
177
174
171
169
166

193
187
185
185
181
174
173
173
172
168
163

182
179
176
162
145
144

3X
4 X
4X
6 X
4 X
2X
2X
1X
4 X
4 X
0X

4 X
4 X
2X
1X
5X
2X
4 X
2X
4 X
1X
3X
0X
0X

4 X
4 X
1X

3X

0X
1X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 14 - .45 CALIBER RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 119 KELLY, KEVIN 196 10X *MATCH WINNER*
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 196 5 X
2 001 Lenardson, James 194 6 X
3 002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 191 6 X
4 003 Zins, Brian 184 3X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 111 Tweedell, Shawn 192 11X First Master-Military
2 105 Fraley, James 192 6 X
3 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 190 6 X
4 118 Esparza, Luis 189 8 X
5 122 Herbert, Peyton M 186 4 X
6 112 Warren, Richard 176 3X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 119 KELLY, KEVIN 196 10X *MATCH WINNER*
120 MYERS, KEVIN 196 8 X First Master-Civilian/Police
3 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 195 8 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
4 103 LAMBART, ART 193 7X
5 116 TURNER, STEVE 193 5X
6 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 192 9 X
7 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 191 4 X
8 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 190 9 X
9 123 Ornat, GlennD 190 8 X
10 108 Dilley, Marvin 190 5X
11 110 TOMAC, RANDY 186 5X
12 106 Tant, Judy 185 8 X
13 109 Parrillo, Robert 184 6 X
14 102 LICHT, JEFF 183 3X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 193 7 X First Expert
2 217 Erikson, Walley 189 7X Second Expert
3 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 187 4 X Third Expert
4 211 Gonzalez, Art 185 2 X
5 202 Ornat, Leroy T 184 5X
6 224 McGuire, John F. 184 2X
7 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT 182 7X
8 203 Wilson, Emest E 182 1X
9 201 Leblanc, Dennis G 180 5X
10 204 FRIES, SUSAN 179 4 X
11 222 Flood, Terrence E. 179 4 X
12 218 Poremba, Tara 178 1X
13 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 175 4 X
14 225 Patterson, Mark 174 0X

15 213 WEHNER, GERALD E 172 4 X




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
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10
1
12
13

212
226
227
220
205
214
207
216
208
209
219

304
308
312
306
303
305
316
313
315
301
302
311
309

COMPTON, MARK
WEBER, TED
WADE, CLETUS
Petersen, Thomas W.
VANLOPIK, DAVID
Smith, Glenn
BREIT, DENNIS
Ryckeghem, Karl
Nagy, Alex
TAYLOR, DOUG
Jackson, Denise

Mitchell, Scott P.
Walch, Arthur
HORNER, HARRY
Roy, Todd
SWING, SCOTT
Wehner, Jeffery T
Pappas, Nick
Green, Michael A
Bruske, Chad
MCNALLY, KYM
SMITH, ROBERT
PETERSON, DON
CRAWFORD, JAMES

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

N3O WN -

401
405
403
402
407
404
408

Pardieck, Steven
RIMAS, LEROY
THOMPSON, CHARLES
SAVINI, ROBERT
Gonzalez, Joe

Zarria, Reuben

Reed, Benjamine

171
171
171
170
170
169
168
167
167
166

190
184
176
174
169
169
166
160
157
156
150

181
172
172
165
149
102

3IX
2X
0X
3X
2X
1X
3X
5X
1X
2X
0X

2X
5X
4X
3X
3X
2X
0X
3IX
1X
2X
0X
0X
0X

2X
3X
1X

2X

1X
2X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

Regional Championship Outdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 15 - .45 CALIBER AGGREGATE

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 001 Lenardson, James

HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
001 Lenardson, James

004 JOHNSON, CHRIS
003 Zins, Brian

002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J

BWN -

MASTER -- MILITARY

105 Fraley, James

111 Tweedell, Shawn
121 Furgason, Geoffrey
122 Herbert, Peyton M
118 Esparza, Luis

112 Warren, Richard

AN WN -

MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE

120 MYERS, KEVIN
119 KELLY, KEVIN

116 TURNER, STEVE
106 Tant, Judy

115 JACKSON, JOLAN
117 MILEN, MICHAEL
113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE
108 Dilley, Marvin

123 Ornat, Glenn D

10 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD
11 110 TOMAC, RANDY
12 102 LICHT, JEFF

13 103 LAMBART, ART
14 109 Parrillo, Robert

CoO~NOOHDWN-=

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 217 Erikson, Walley
2 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD
3 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX
4 204 FRIES, SUSAN
5 223 Hayes, Charles Neil
6 202 Ornat, Leroy T
7 211 Gonzalez, Art
8 201 Leblanc, Dennis G
9 222 Flood, Terrence E.
10 218 Poremba, Tara
11 206 MARRIOTT, BRENT
12 216 Ryckeghem, Karl
13 225 Patterson, Mark
14 207 BREIT, DENNIS
15 224 McGuire, John F.

881

881
881
855
832

871
859
845
844
839
795

863
862
861
853
847
847
845
845
838
830
825
820
818
793

843
842
842
841
837
836
831
818
816
813
811
810
796
794
791

40 X

40 X
38 X
33 X
18 X

33X
31X
23 X
27 X
35 X
10 X

33 X
34 X
29 X
27 X
31X
30 X
29 X
19 X
27 X
19 X
16 X
17 X
25X
18 X

22 X
31X
27 X
19 X
14 X
16 X
15 X
20 X
22X
16 X
21X
17 X
10 X
19 X
9X

*MATCH WINNER*

*MATCH WINNER*

First Master-Military

First Master-Civilian/Police
Second Master-Civilian/Police

First Expert
Second Expert
Third Expert




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

203 Wilson, Ermest E
208 Nagy, Alex

214 Smith, Glenn

226 WEBER, TED

213 WEHNER, GERALD E
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
212 COMPTON, MARK
227 WADE, CLETUS
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
219 Jackson, Denise

304 Mitchell, Scott P.
312 HORNER, HARRY
308 Walch, Arthur
306 Roy, Todd

313 Green, Michael A
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
301 MCNALLY, KYM
316 Pappas, Nick
303 SWING, SCOTT
302 SMITH, ROBERT
315 Bruske, Chad
311 PETERSON, DON
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

~NO O WN =

401 Pardieck, Steven

405 RIMAS, LEROY

402 SAVINI, ROBERT

403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
404 Zarria, Reuben

407 Gonzalez, Joe

408 Reed, Benjamine

788
785
782
780
775
759
751
736
728
721

819
797
794
782
762
753
749
729
723
688
687

784
736
730
708
616
611

0

12 X
12 X
11 X
12 X
15 X
10 X
8 X
6X
8 X
6 X
0X

13 X
8 X
11 X
9 X
10 X
10 X
12X
4 X
11X
9X
6 X
0X
0X

13 X
11X
10 X
9X
5X
6 X
0X

First Sharpshooter
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
Regional Championship Qutdoor Pistol Match -- 27 & 28 June 2009

Match 16 - GRAND AGGREGATE

OPEN - PLACE AWARDS

1 001 Lenardson, James 2637 119 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 2626 121 X *SECOND PLACE*
3 105 Fraley, James 2619 110 X *THIRD PLACE*
SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 2552 70X High Senior
106 Tant, Judy 2578 88 X High Woman
408 Reed, Benjamine 1077 3 X High Junior
HIGH MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 001 Lenardson, James 2637 119 X *MATCH WINNER*
2 004 JOHNSON, CHRIS 2626 121 X *SECOND PLACE*
3 003 Zins, Brian 2618 126 X
4 (002 ZALEWSKI, RONALD J 2461 50X
MASTER -- MILITARY
1 105 Fraley, James 2619 110 X *THIRD PLACE*
2 122 Herbert, Peyton M 2577 100 X First Master-Military
3 111 Tweedell, Shawn 2577 99 X
4 118 Esparza, Luis 2571 120 X
5 121 Furgason, Geoffrey 2527 68 X
6 112 Warren, Richard 2450 61 X
MASTER -- CIVILIAN/POLICE
1 119 KELLY, KEVIN 2582 97X First Master-Civilian/Police
2 106 Tant, Judy 2578 88 X Second Master-Civilian/Police
3 120 MYERS, KEVIN 2576 84 X
4 116 TURNER, STEVE 2573 87 X
5 117 MILEN, MICHAEL 2567 85X
6 108 Dilley, Marvin 2560 72X
7 101 SCHILKE, RENOLD 2552 70 X
8 115 JACKSON, JOLAN 2544 80 X
9 110 TOMAC, RANDY 2530 68X
10 113 HARSHBERGER, STEVE 2518 71 X
11 102 LICHT, JEFF 2488 53 X
12 103 LAMBART, ART 2443 53 X
13 109 Parrillo, Robert 2414 62 X
14 123 Omat, Glenn D 838 27X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 223 Hayes, Charles Neil 26567 72X First Expert
2 221 KOZLOWSKI, MAX 2551 76 X Second Expert
3 228 WIESEHAN, DONALD 2549 85X Third Expert
4 217 Erikson, Walley 2635 67X
5 204 FRIES, SUSAN 2528 60 X
6 211 Gonzalez, Art 25624 58 X
7 222 Flood, Terrence E. 2509 71X
8 202 Ornat, Leroy T 2509 60X




9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

206 MARRIOTT, BRENT
216 Ryckeghem, Karl
201 Leblanc, Dennis G
208 Nagy, Alex

207 BREIT, DENNIS

225 Patterson, Mark

214 Smith, Glenn

224 McGuire, John F.
226 WEBER, TED

213 WEHNER, GERALD E
203 Wilson, Ernest E

227 WADE, CLETUS
212 COMPTON, MARK
205 VANLOPIK, DAVID
209 TAYLOR, DOUG
220 Petersen, Thomas W.
218 Poremba, Tara

219 Jackson, Denise

304 Mitchell, Scott P.
308 Walch, Arthur
306 Roy, Todd

312 HORNER, HARRY
313 Green, Michael A
303 SWING, SCOTT
301 MCNALLY, KYM
305 Wehner, Jeffery T
302 SMITH, ROBERT
311 PETERSON, DON
309 CRAWFORD, JAMES
316 Pappas, Nick

315 Bruske, Chad

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

~NO b WN

401 Pardieck, Steven

405 RIMAS, LEROY

403 THOMPSON, CHARLES
402 SAVINI, ROBERT

407 Gonzalez, Joe

404 Zarria, Reuben

408 Reed, Benjamine

2470
2464
2448
2425
2420
2420
2412
2391
2383
2377
2328
2321
2313
2249
2247
2190

813

783

2468
2399
2365
2345
2300
2287
2277
2267
2084
1609
1257

729

687

2297
2236
2177
2154
1960
1817
1077

73X
50 X
47 X
43 X
54 X
36 X
43 X
36 X
54 X
41 X
46 X
33X
34 X
31X
37 X
23X
16 X
12 X

60 X
42 X
38 X
33X
47 X
32X
34 X
32X
33X
36 X
11 X
4 X
6 X

30 X
28 X
29 X
20X
14 X
22 X
3X

First Sharpshooter -
Second Sharpshooter

First Marksman




Bristol Regional Team Aggregate

Team Name
Competitor Name

ISRA GOLD
Chris Johnson
Steve Turner
Michael Milen
Jeff Licht

MRPA

Randy Tomac
Jolan Jackson
Todd Roy
Judy Tant

USMCPT

James Fraley
Richard Warren
Peyton Hebert
Luis Esparza
Shawn Tweedell
Geoffrey Furgason

E-World Blue
Alex Nagy

Jim Lenardson
Karl Rycheghem
Scott Mitchell

Indiana Blue
Dennis LeBlanc
Mark Patterson
Kevin Myers
Ernest Wilson

Michigan State Police

Susan Fries

Steve Harshberger
David Lopik
Michael Gree

Kym McNally

Indiana State Red
Leroy Ornat

Doug Taylor
Glenn Smith
Harry Horner

ISRA Silver

MA
HM
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
SS
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
HM
EX
SS

EX
EX
EX
MA
EX

EX
EX
MA
EX
SS
SS

EX
MA
EX
Ex

EX

SS

2009

22 team

291.15
278.08
291.10
290.07

273.11
293.13
268.09
290.17

297.15
276.05
285.12
295.19

281.09
295.14
294.10
284.09

261.03
278.03
286.10
268.04

278.09
285.06
267.05

272.05

281.05
277.05
281.10
262.04

CF Team 45 Team Team Agg

292.18
267.07
289.12
278.05

283.04
274.08
257.02
293.10

283.07

286.12
287.05
290.10

235.03
274.05
296.17
268.07

272.05
276.04
288.09
231.01

279.06
272.08

250.02
261.04

276.06
237.02
269.06
236.02

292.12
278.08
277.09
274.04

279.08
286.09
256.05
281.11

262.06
277.06
290.11
266.07

255.06
273.06
282.08
275.03

278.05
283.08
272.07

239.03

267.04
267.11
271.05
252.04

3398.15
875.45
823.23
857.31
842.16

3334.07
835.23
853.30
781.16
864.38

1719.63
580.22
276.05
571.24
582.24
290.10

0.00

3323.04
778.18
846.25
880.38
818.23

3245.62
788.14
827.13
856.27
774.08

3236.68
835.20
840.22
539.12
250.02
772.12

3176.64
824.15
781.18
821.21
750.10

3043.35



Leroy Rimas
John Mcguire
Robert Savini
Scott Swing

Indiana State Gray
Jeff Wehner

Steve Pardieck
Tom Petersen

Ben Reed

MK
EX
MK
SS

SS
SS
EX
MK

248.03
268.01
256.06
285.05

259.04
266.03
250.05
215.02

254.03
262.01
238.01
261.09

242.01
179.01
230.01

258.02
225.03
227.00
261.01

250.04
261.04
233.04

760.08
755.05
721.07
807.15

2385.29
751.09
706.08
713.10
215.02



CMP CMP Club &
Pl Competition Tracker
Civilian Ma ip Program

Saint Joseph Valley Rifle and Pistol Association 2009 EIC Pistol
Overall Results

Return to Match Results
Ranked results of all competitors who fired in this centerfire service pistol EIC match.

Competitor(Comp Num) Category Slow Fire Timed Fire Rapid Fire Aggregate

1 Kelly, Kevin (7395)* Civilian 89-0 96 -3 95 -4 280 -7
2  Zalewski, Ronald (5689)* Civilian 82-0 98 -3 94 -3 274 -6
3 Welch, Arthur (110783)* Civiian 85-0 96 - 3 90-0 271-3
4 Wiesehan, Donald (5680)* Civilian 86-1 92-3 90 -3 268 -7
5 Johnson, Christopher (7160)* Civilian 83-2 91-1 93-3 267 -6
6 Flood, Terrence (53169) Civilian 86-0 89-1 89-3 264 -4
7 Ornat, Glenn (8076)* Civilian 85-1 86 -2 91-0 262 -3
8 Parrillo, Robert (8092)* Civilian 82-2 93-1 84 -2 259 -5
9 Keelean, Brian (7142) Civilian 80-0 92-1 87-2 259 -3
10 Tant, Judy (5308)* Civiian 91-0 85-1 83-0 259-1
11 Milen, Michael (7314)* Civilian 82-0 90-1 85-0 257 -1
12 Swing, Scott (11460) Civilian 80-1 93-2 83-1 256 -4
13 Hays, Charles (110966) Civilian 76 -0 92-2 87-0 255-2
14 Wehner, Gerald (5551)* Civilian 85-3 89-2 79-1 253-6
15 Ryckeghem, Karl (7047) Civilian 88-0 91-2 74 -0 253 -2
16 Erikson, Wally (73134) Civilian 73-0 90-1 89-1 252 -2
17 Dunn, Terrence (5859)* Civilian 82-0 90 -2 80-0 252 -2
18 Marriott, Brent (54260) Civilian 87-1 86 -3 78 -0 251-4
19 Griffiths, James (9820)* Civilian 75-1 90-1 85-0 250-2
20 Ornat, LeRoy (8078) Civilian 79-0 90 -2 81-0 250-2
21 Roy, Todd (21332) Civilian 81-0 91-2 78-0 250-2
22 Lambart, Arthur (7170)* Civilian 69-0 94 -1 86 -2 249 -3
23 Bruske, Chad (43306) Civilian 79-0 87-0 82-0 248 -0
24 Tomac, Randy (2254)* Civilian 84 -0 80-2 83-0 247 - 2
25 Horner, Harry (7390) Civilian 78 -1 90 -2 78 -1 246 -4
26 Wehner, Jeffery (11872) Civilian 74 -0 88-0 84-0 246 -0
27 Clay, Timothy (79446)* Civilian 76-0 86-0 83-2 245 -2
28 Fries, Susan (7019)* Civilian 82-1 83-0 80-0 245 -1
29 Pappas, Nick (11428) Civilian 71-0 88 -2 84-1 243 -3
30 LeBlanc, Dennis (94011) Civilian 78 -2 84-1 79-1 241 -4
31 Breit, Dennis (9740) Civilian 79-2 90-1 71-0 240 -3
32 Jackson, Jolan (9873) Civilian 84 -0 84 -0 72-1 240-1
33 Turner, Steve (11388)* Civilian 71-0 90 -2 71-0 232-2
34 Nagy, Alexander (7062) Civilian 75-0 87-1 70-0 232-1
35 McNally, Kym (7027) Civiian 68-0 85-0 78 -1 231-1
36 Van Lopik, David (5507) Civilian 77-1 73-1 79-0 229 -2
37 McGuire, John (10608) Civilian 68-0 91-3 69-0 228 -3
38 Gittinger, Paul (54351)* Civilian 54-0 88-0 86-1 228 -1
39 Compton, Mark (5214)* Civilian 79-2 65-0 78-1 222 -3
40 Smith, Glenn (94013) Civilian 81-1 80-0 54-0 215-1
41 Pardieck, Steven (111086) Civilian 67 -0 68 -0 68 -0 203-0
42 Smith, Robert (7252) Civilian 67-1 68 -0 65-0 200-1
43 Zarria, Reuben (111087) Civilian 51-0 77 -0 66 -0 194 -0
44 Weber, Theodore (21721) Civilian 67-0 65-0 60-1 192-1
45 Taylor, Douglas (21836) Civilian 53-0 72-0 67 -0 192-0
46 Mitchell, Scott (57084) Civiian 50-0 63-1 54-0 167 -1

* Shooter is distinguished.
# Shooter is non-distinguished, but not eligible for leg points.
All other shooters are non-distinguished and are eligible for leg points.



CMP CMP Club &
: Competition Tracker
Civilian Marksmanship Program

EIC Points Awarded for Saint Joseph Valley Rifle and Pistol
Association 2009 EIC Pistol

Return to Match Results
Competitions' Results

Competitor Points Total Points
Flood Terrence (53169) 8 12
Keelean Brian (7142) 6 12

Swing Scott (11460) 6 22



Bristol Regional Distinguished Revolver
June 28 2009

Sponsored by

St Joseph Valley R&P Assc

NAME SCORE
DISTINGUISHED

CHRIS JOHNSON 281.07
RANDY TOMAC 263.03
NON-DISTINGUISHED

Glenn D Ornat 265.03
Terrence E. Flood 262.06
STEVE HARSHBERGER 262.04
Glenn Smith 262.03
TED WEBER 259.02
Nick Pappas 258.05
Walley Erikson 257.03
JOLAN JACKSON 256.04
James David Griffiths 254.04
Leroy T Ornat 254.03
SUSAN FRIES 254.02
MICHAEL MILEN 251.04
MARK COMPTON 246.05
MAX KOZLOWSKI 246.03
Charles Neil Hayes 246.00
Robert Parrillo 245.04
Alex Nagy 243.03
Terrence G Dunn 243.02
Todd Roy 242.03
STEVE TURNER 241.01
Brian H Keeleau 240.04
BRENT MARRIOTT 240.02
Timothy C Clay 240.02
Scott P. Mitchell 238.04
Karl Ryckeghem 237.01
ROBERT SMITH 236.02
Marvin Dilley 235.01
Michael A Green 235.00
Art Gonzalez 231.03
Paul F Gittinger 228.02
DAVID VANLOPIK 223.01
Judy Tant 216.00
DENNIS BREIT 209.00
John F. McGuire 202.00
Reuben Zarria 180.01

Steven Pardieck 178.01
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